CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 10
T0
WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT:
Utility Coordination for the Corridor & Road Bond Programs (“Project”)

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 10 to Williamson County Contract for Engineering
Services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas,
(the "County") and Cobb, Fendley & Associates, Inc. (the "Engineer") and becomes effective as
of the date of the last party’s execution below.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed the Williamson County Contract for
Engineering Services dated effective July 16, 2019 (the “Contract”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified by
a written fully executed Contract Amendment;

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” under Article 5 of the Contract limits the maximum amount
payable under the Contract to $13,135,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Rate Schedule in Exhibit D of the Contract are limited to the rates noted in said
Exhibit D; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Contract
is amended as follows:

L The Compensation Cap under Article 5 of the Contract is hereby increased from
$13.135,000.00 to $16,316,900.00.

II. The hourly rates in the original Exhibit D of the Contract are hereby amended as shown in
the attached revised Exhibit D (must be attached):

All other terms of the Contract and any prior amendments thereto which have not been specifically
amended herein shall the same and shall continue in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Contract
Amendment, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

ENGINEER:

oy Sled_o

Sandra G. Khoury, P.E.
Printed Name

Executive Vice President
Title

November 8, 2024
Date

COUNTY:

By:
Signature
Printed Name
Title
Date

APPROVED

By Christen Eschberger at 8:34 am, Nov 13,

2024



Skhoury
Stamp

ceschberger
Approved


BASE (1982-84)=100 100

July 2019 PSA SIGNED 247.250
August 2024 305.761
EXHIBIT D DELTA

RATE SCHEDULE

Cobb, Fendley & Associates, Inc.
Effective October 2024

(Updated)
SENIOr PrOJECt IMANAZET......c.vieieeiieriieeiie ettt eieeieestesetesereesbeesseessaessaesssessseesseesseesseesssesssensseensens $291.00/HR
PTOJECT MANAGET .....vevieeieiieeieieeieeiiesteeteeteeteetesteseeesbesteessesseessessaseessessesseessessanssessenseessassenseensenns $210.00/HR | e
Deputy Project IMANAZET .......c.eccieeiieeeieeieeieeciteeieeieete et eteeteesteeseaesnreanseenseenseesseessseanseenseenseens $175.00/HR
SENIOL EINZINEET ...ecvviviiviiiiitieieete ettt ettt et ettt ee et e teeteeteets e beeteessesbeetsesesssessesaeessensestsesnens $241.00/HR
Project ENGINEETr TIT .......cceoviiiiieiiiicee ettt ettt ettt ete et et eae e aeetsebeebeeesebeerneans $210.00/HR
Project ENGINEET IL......coiiiiiiiiieeiiiiceeeee ettt et ettt ettt ete b te et e eaeetsebeeteeasebeernenns $185.00/HR
Project ENGINEET T ....c.oouiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiciteie ettt ettt ettt et e eve et teeteeaseeseennenns $155.00/HR
Graduate ENGINEET I.......c.coieiiiiiieieciicieie ettt ettt be et esa bt esbesreessesbeseeensenns $145.00/HR | | new
Graduate ENINEET L ... ..oiiiiiiiiiiii ittt et et et st ess e s e eesesseessenseansessenseessennas $130.00/HR
SENIOr TECHNICIAN .....ovieviiiiiciicieeiceieie ettt ettt sttt e e steesbesbeeseessesseessesseessessesseensans $179.00/HR
TEChNICIAN TTL......oiiiiieieiiciicieie ettt ettt e ste et e b e e teesb e beesbesseessessesseessenseeseenns $155.00/HR
TECHNICIAN T ....oviiiiiicie ettt ettt et ettt et e et eete e beeteebeeteeaseeteersenbeeteessenteernenns $142.00/HR
TECHNICIAN T ..ottt ettt et ettt et e et eeta e beete et e eteenbesteetseabeeteessenteernenns $117.00/HR
Licensed State Land SUIVEYOT ......c.ccoviiiiiiiiii ettt ettt te et stre e aveebeeveeve e baees $291.00/HR
Registered Professional Land SUIVEYOT .........c.ccviiiiiiieiiecieciecreere et e eve e sve e $210.00/HR
4 Person Field ServiCes CIEW ......ccvcviiiieiiieiiieieeieeitesieestessesreeseesaessaessaessaesssesnsesnseesseesseessns $235.00/HR
3 Person Field SErVICES CTEW ......c.cccveriierierieiiiiieeieesieesieesteeseeesnesssessseesseesseesseesssesssessseeseensens $210.00/HR
2 Person Field ServiCes CIEW .......cecviiiieriiriiieieecieeitesieestesresseeseeseessaesaaessaesesesssesnseenseesseessns $179.00/HR
1 Person Field SETVICES CIEW .......c.cccuivciieriieriierieeiieeie et esteesteesssesssessseesseesseessaessnesssesssesssessseennns $148.00/HR
2 Person HY-DIONE CIEW .......c.ocviiuiiriiieitieeieeteeteeteete et eve et eeteeteeaeebeeteeseeteessesaeersesesteesseseersenns $420.00/HR
2 Person UAV DIONE CIEW ....vccuviiviivieieiteeeieeteeteeteeteeeeeteeteeeteeteesseeteeteesesssessesseessensesssesseseessenns $291.00/HR
Senior Field Construction ODSEIVET........ccuieviieiiieiiieeiieeieereereesteesteestreereesveeveesseesssesssesssesssessses $192.00/HR
Field ConstruCtion ODSEIVET ........ccueevvieieeiieireeteeireeeteesteestresereereeseesseesseesssesssesssessseesseessesssesnsns $136.00/HR
SenIOr Uty SPECIALIST ...euvivieieiiieeietiiieeteste et ettt et et etebesteessessesreessesseessessesseessessesssessesseessans $192.00/HR
ULIHEY SPECIALIST...c.viieieiiitieiieii ettt ettt ettt et et et e b e steess e beeteessesseessesseessessesseessasseeseenns $155.00/HR
[J1 ULTEY SPECIALISE.....vvoorveerieiisiiis s $130.00/HR || NEW
GIS MANAEET ....c.vicvieeietieiieteeteeteste et esteeteesaesse st esbesteesseseeseessesseessessesssessesseessessesssessanseessessenssensas $210.00/HR
GIS ANALYSE ..ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt eete et e teete e b e eteeabeeteetsensesteerseseeteenseateerseteereennas $148.00/HR
Right-0f-Way Project Manaer.........c.covveiiiiiiiieeieeieecieeeitecite et teesteestaeeaveeaveeaveesveesenenens $291.00/HR
RIGNE-OT-WAY AENT ...ouviitieiiiiiceieeiceeeee ettt ettt ettt ettt e ete et e e teeasesteetsebeeteerseteereenns $173.00/HR
AMUINISIIALIVE. ....vevieeieti ettt ettt ettt ettt e te et e et e eteeteeteesseebeeteesbeessessesseessenseeteessenteessenns $130.00/HR
CLETICAL.....eivtieteeieete ettt ettt ettt et e te e bt e b e te e st e b e estesbesseessasseaseessasseensesseeseessesseassansesseensensenseenns $99.00/HR

Approved 7/16/2019 PSA


Skhoury
Rectangle

Skhoury
Rectangle

Skhoury
Rectangle

Skhoury
Text Box
NEW

Skhoury
Text Box
NEW

Skhoury
Text Box
NEW

Skhoury
Text Box
Approved 7/16/2019 PSA


EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

Cobb, Fendley & Associates, Inc.
Effective October 2024

(Updated)

SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING
One-Man Designating Crew (4-Hour MInimum) .........cccevvereereeniieeiieesieesieeseeseessessessessseenses $136.00/HR
Two-Man Designating Crew (4-Hour Minimum) ..........c.cccverevereieenieeneenieeneeneesreereeseesseesseenens $210.00/HR
Vacuum Excavation Truck with 2 Technicians (Vac 3000 & 4000) (4-Hour Minimum)........... $365.00/HR
Vacuum Excavation Truck with 2 Technicians (Vac 6000) (4-Hour Minimum)........................ $390.00/HR
Ground Penetrating Radar with 1 Technician (4-Hour Minimum)...........ccceevevienienreeneenneennen. $322.00/HR
Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) with 2 TeChnicians ..........c.cccceveevvieviieviienieiiesieere e e $346.00/HR
Traffic CoONtrOl OfTICET ... cueiiiiiieee ettt et ettt st st e e be e At Cost
Traffic Control (Lane ClOSUIES, €1C.) ...ccvviiiiieriieciieciieiieiteeite et eiteesteesteestreesreebeebeesssesssessseesveesseesseens At Cost
Permits (LOCal, State, ©LC.) . .ccviiriierierieiieeiieeit et estee e ste et ereesteesteestaesebessseenseesseessaesssesssessseenseeseens At Cost
Designation & Traffic Control VEhIiCIes .......cccvecieriieieiiiiiieieiiieieie ettt eenens $3.50/Mile
LOCAtION VERICIES ....vevitiiiitisieiee ettt ettt sttt ebe st $6.50/Mile
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
Consultant or Specialty Contractor (Outside Firm) .........cccccoeviiviiviiiiieiiiciecece e At Cost
Courier, Special Equipment ReNtal...........c.ccciiviiiiiiiiiiiiciic ettt st At Cost
Mileage (Standard Car or TTUCK) .....cccvevieriieiiieiieteceree et IRS Approved Rate
Per Diem for Out of Town Travel (Per Day/Person)..........cccccceeveeniiiniienieeceeseeseeneennns IRS Approved Rate
Title PLaNt CRATZES. ... .civeiiieiieiieieereesee et ete bt et e ttesetesebeenseeseetaessaesssessseasseenseesseesssesssesssenseenseens At Cost
Other Misc. Expenses Related to the Project.........cocviriiiiiiciieiieiieceesece e At Cost
In-House Reproduction:

o COPIES (UP 0 117 X 177) oottt ettt ettt $0.15/Each

*  Color Prints (UP t0 117 X 177) cuiiciiiiiiiieiteieerieesieestteste e ereeveesiee e s ssresnseensaensaensaens $1.50/Each

o Color Prints (UP t0 117 X 177) cueuieieieiieieriesierieieeeeeeet ettt $3.00/Sq. Ft.

o BIUCHNES (Al SIZES) ..vveiiiiieeiiiieiieiieitete sttt sttt ettt re e esbesbeessesseessesesseenseneas $1.00/Each

o Bond Prints (Al SiZES) ....ccuiouiiiieieeieeeeteeteeeeeeeeteee ettt ettt $2.00/Each

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 7/16/2019 PSA



Skhoury
Rectangle

Skhoury
Text Box
Approved 7/16/2019 PSA

Skhoury
Line


EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

Hydro Spy, LLC
Effective October 2022

SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING (HYDRO-VAQ)

Round Trip MODIHZALION .......ocviiiiiiiieiieiieiceteeecce ettt ettt e e eae e eaeas $1,120.00/day
Pot Hole &Trench Excavations w/ Backfill...........ccccooveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiciccee e $3,820.00/day
Traffic CONtrOl OffICET.....cuuiiiiiiieiierie ettt et eesteeseaesebe e b e essa e saessnesssesnseenseenseens At Cost
Traffic Control (Lane ClOSUIES, ©LC.) ....ccuiiiuieriieriieriierierieereereesieesteesereseresseeseesseessaessnesssesssessseessenns At Cost
Permits (LOCal, StAte, ©LC.) . .ccviiriieriierieiieeieeit et esieertesteete et eteestaesteeseaesssessseesseessaesssesssesssennseesenns At Cost
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson
County Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 7/16/2019 PSA


Skhoury
Text Box
Approved 7/16/2019 PSA


EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc.
Effective October 2022

SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING (HYDRO-VAQ)

Hydrovac - Tri-Drive with Operator & Helper (4-Hour Minimum)..........ccccceveeveevreenreenreennnenne. $215.00/HR
3" Party Backfill & Restoration (as TeqUITEd) ..........cocveveveeeveueeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeseecesese s eseaesenens At Cost
DIUMP FC..utiiiiiiiiiciieie ettt ettt ettt et et e st e b et e e st e b e e seesbesseesaesseesaessaseessansesssensenss $140.00/Each
WALET ..ttt ettt ettt ettt b et b ettt n st s e bbb et et et et e st neebentens $36.00/LOAD
Traffic Control O ICET...c..iiiiiiiiieie ettt sttt et be e At Cost
Traffic Control (Lane ClOSUIES, ©LC.) ...cccuiicuieriieriieriierierieeieereesteesteesereseressesseesseesseessnesssesssessseessaens At Cost
Permits (LOCal, StAte, ©LC.) . .ccviiriiiriieiieiie e et ettt et e ette vt ereebeesteesteestbeeabeesbeesbeesaesssessseesseeseeseens At Cost
LOCAtION VERICIES ..evievieeieiieiicieieeieetett ettt sttt aeesesse b et e esaeneeseesensens $6.50/Mile
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson
County Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 7/21/2020
PSA Amendment #1


Skhoury
Text Box
Approved 7/21/2020
PSA Amendment #1


EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

Badger Daylighting Corporation
Effective October 2022

SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING (HYDRO-VAQ)

Badger Hydrovac with Operator (10-hour port to port day).......cccceveeveeeieeciievieecieeeieeeieeenn. $2,380.00/DAY
Badger Hydrovac with Operator Overtime (any time over 10-hour day)............cccceeeevveereennnnee. $265.00/HR
Additional Operator (remote job or backfill WOrK).........cccevieiiriiiiiiiieieceeiee e $50.00/HR
Additional Operator Overtime (remote work or backfill work over 10-hours) ...........cceceevennennee. $65.00/HR
3 Party Service (Backfilling) (as required by JOD) ........c.ceveveveveveieeeeeeeeeeceeecceeee e At Cost
Traffic Control O ICET......iiuiiiiiieee ettt sttt et s At Cost
Traffic Control (Lane ClOSUIES, €LC.) ...ccvuiiiiieriieciieiiieiiieiieere et esteesteesteeetreesreebeebeesasesssessseesseeseesseens At Cost
Permits (LOCal, StAte, ©LC.) .. cvuiiriiiiiieiieiiecie ettt et sit et e et e e ebeesteesteeeabeeaseesbeesbeesssesssessseesseeseereens At Cost
LOCAtION VERICIES ..evievietieiieiieieieieeeett ettt ettt sttt ettt a e te s s e b et e eseeseeseesessens $6.50/Mile
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson
County Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 7/21/2020
PSA Amendment #1


Skhoury
Text Box
Approved 7/21/2020
PSA Amendment #1


EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

Underground Services, Inc. (SOFTDIG)
Effective August 2024

SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING (HYDRO-VAQ)

One to Two-man Designation Crew QL-B (4-Hour Minimum) (Day).........ccccecvevveeveereeveennen. $215.00/HR
Vacuum Excavation Truck with 2 Technicians QL-A (4-Hour Minimum) (Day) ..................... $362.00/HR
Two-man Designation CCTV Pipe Inspection (Push) (4-Hour Minimum) (Day)..............c........ $250.00/HR
CAD/GIS MAPPINEZ ...ocvviiiieieitieieiteeeeteeteetesteseesesteestessesseessasseessessesseessesseessessesssessessesssessesseesss $350.00/HR
Mobilization & DemObIiliZAtION ..........cceiuiiieiiieietiee et eteste e etesreereeseeseeaesseessesesseessaseeseenes $100.00/HR
Pavement Coring/RESTOTAtION .........ccueeieriiiieieitieiesie ettt ete et tesreesseseeteessesbeessesesseennas $375.00/CORE
FLAE POISOM. .....uiiuiitiitieie ettt eeie et e e et e et e et eetesteeaseeseeaeeseessesseeseesseseessensesseesseseassensaassessesestsennens $65.00/HR
Traffic Control OFfICET....c..eiiiiiiiee ettt et et b ettt e e e enaeens At Cost
Traffic Control (Lane CIOSUIES, €1C.) ...ccvuiiiieriieiiieciieeiieiieete et eiteesteesteeeereeareebeebeessaesssessseesseesveesseens At Cost
Permits (LOCal, StAte, BC.) .. cvuiiiiiiiiiiiieiiecie et eeie et est e st e er e et e esbeesteesteesareesveeabeesbeessaesssessseesseenseesseens At Cost
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson
County Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 8/15/2024
PSA Amendment #9


Skhoury
Text Box
Approved 8/15/2024
PSA Amendment #9

Skhoury
Line

Skhoury
Line


EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)
The Rios Group, Inc.
Effective August 2024 Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4
SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING
Utility Designation/Investigation/Mapping (1,000 LF Minimum) ..........ccccceveveveevieeneenieeneesneeneens $1.80/LF
TeSt HOLE 0 FEEE = SFEEL....uvviiiiiiiiei ettt ettt ettt e s eaae e s saaeee s $1,315.00/EA
Test HOLe OVET 5 FEEE 10 8 FEEt ...uvvviiiiiiiieeeeeeeee ettt e e e e e e eeaaraee e e e $1,600.00/EA
Test HOle OVET 8 FEEL 10 13 FEEL .. uvviiiiiiiieeiiiee ettt e e e e e e eaaaaee e e $1,995.00/EA
Test Hole OVEr 13 FEEt 10 20 FEET....ovviiiiieeeiiiiiee ettt e aee e e $2,575.00/EA
TESt HOLE OVEE 20 FEEL ..ot e e e e e e et e e s eeaeeeseeaeees $3,025.00/EA
PavemEnt COTING......cueeiiiiiiiiieiieieeieestee st eteeeveeveeteeste e tbestbeeebeesseesseesteesssestseseseesseenseesseesseensns $370.00/EA
Permits (LoCal, StAte, €C.) .. ivuiiriiiiiieiieiieiie ettt ettt e st et eereerbeesteestaeetbeesveesbeesbeesaesssessseesseeseeseens At Cost
Traffic Control Plans, Signs, BarriCades........c..covevuieiiiiiiiiieieecieeciee st cre e eve e eiaesenesreeveesveenaeens At Cost
Select Backfill and pavement reStOration............cc.ecvuieiiierierieiieereeteerreesteesteesteeeereeereeveeveessaesenesenas At Cost
Vacuum excavation truck mobilization and demobilization.............cccccevcuvreiieriereenienieeieeieenenn $5.00/mile
Designating and/or other survey vehicle mobilization and demobilization...........ccceeeveerenennees $2.50/mile
Traffic control vehicle mobilization and demobilization...............cccveeeveriieecriesierieriesieeeeeieeneeen $2.00/mile
Utility Designating Services WithOUt MaPPING ........c.cccveeierrieieriiiieieitectete et ee s eeeennes $1.20/LF
QUAlity LevVel C/D SUE ....oviiiiiiciieeeeteeteee ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et te s ebeeteeaseebeerseseeanennas $0.70/LF
HOURLY RATES
One Designating Person with EQUIPMENT ........cc.ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecee e $160.00/HR
Two Person Designating Crew with EQUIPMENt..........ccccveviiriiiiiiniieieeneecee e $250.00/HR
Three Person Designating Crew with Excavation Vehicle.........c.ccooooviiiininiinniiiiiecee $335.00/HR
PrOJECE MANAGET ....c.veviiiieiieiieie ettt ettt ettt ettt e te e b e s st e b e steessesbesseesseseesseseessensesseessanseeseenes $235.06/HR
ST, EIINEET ... .ivieiiitieiieiicttet ettt sttt et e et et e te et e b e s teesbesbeessessesseessasseeseessenseessessesssensesseessans $260.13/HR
PrOJECt EIZINEET ......icviiviitieeiieie ettt ettt ettt et ettt e e teeta e beeteeabeeteeasesaeetsenseeteessenteernenns $206.85/HR
UIIIES EN@INEET ..oiviieiiiiiticiiceie ettt ettt ettt ettt e te et teete e v e teeaseeteetsenbestsetsebeersessebeernenns $173.29/HR
BT ettt ettt et h ettt n sttt et e b e b et en e e sttt e R e ae et et e b et e st eneeneeseenenee $120.95/HR
Engineer TECHNMICIAN .......coeoviiiiiiiiictieie ettt ettt ettt et te b e eae s ebeeteesaebeernenns $120.66/HR
Engineer Technician JR ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieieie sttt ettt be st ss e beesaesbesseensesreennans $94.02/HR
SENIOr CADD OPEIALOT.....c..ccueeieiieeieteeieetesteeeeteeteetesseseessesseessessesseessasseessessesssessessesssessessesssens $115.96/HR
CADD OPCIALOT ...veeveuiiieieeieitieeieteeteetesteeseeseeteesaessesseesesseessasseassessasseessessesssessessesssesessesssensesssenss $90.89/HR
CADD OPEIator JR....c.oiiuiiieiieeieie ittt ettt ettt besteeste b e steesbesseessessesssessessesssessessaesseseessenss $68.95/HR
SUE MANAZET .......ueevietieeietieteeteeteeeteeteeteeteeteeteeseeseesesseassessestsessesseessessesseessenseassessesssessensestsessens $142.60/HR
SUE Field MANAQET.......c.ooiuiiuieiiitieeieteeteeteete ettt ete et e eveeaeeaesteesseteeteesseeseessensesssessesssessensesteennens $109.69/HR
ST, Utilities COOTAINALOT ... .c..euieeieeieiietieteeiesteietet ettt ettt ettt seesessessessesseseneeseeseeseesesas $203.72/HR
ULIIHIES COOTAINATOT ....viviiinieiienieiieieeteeteeieste sttt et teete st e sse st e saeseeseeseeseesessessesensensenseseeneasensens $137.90/HR
ENGINEering SPECIALIST ....veeveruieieiiiiieiestietetesttetete et eteeteetessesseessesreessessesseessesseessessesssessesseessans $81.49/HR
AQMIN/CLETICAL ...ttt ettt ettt s e bbb et et e st e e eneeneebeneens $100.29/HR

Approved 8/15/2024
PSA Amendment #9


Skhoury
Text Box
Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4

Skhoury
Line

Skhoury
Text Box
Approved 8/15/2024
PSA Amendment #9


REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4


Skhoury
Text Box
Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4


EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

McGray & McGray Land Surveyors, Inc.
Effective October 2022

SURVEYING

One Person (1) FIEId CIeW .....ocviiuiiieiiciieeieeeeceeee ettt ettt ettt et ettt ete vt s e eaeevsennas $120.75/HR
TWO Person (2) FIEId CIrEW ......ocviiuiiuieiiciiceeie ettt ettt ettt et a ettt teete s beerneans $173.25/HR
Three Person (3) FIeld CIeW ........covivieriiiiieieiieiieieie ettt sttt st se st esse b saessesreessesbeesaenes $204.75/HR
One Person (1) GPS/RTEK CIEW .....ccvvevieriierieiiieieeieeieesitesieeseeesaessneasseasseesseesssesssesssesssessseensens $173.25/HR
Two Person (2) GPS/RTK CIEW......ccviiierieeieeieeieeitesieeseesressesseeseessaesseessnesssesssesssessseenseensns $231.00/HR
Three Person (3) GPS/RTK CIrEW......voiieiieiiieieeieeieeteste et sseeteeseesieesraesenesssesnsaeseesseesens $262.50/HR
Terrestrial LIBAR SCANNET .......c.coiiiiieiiiiiieieeeeee ettt ettt e se et e aesseeneeneen $100/HR
Additional CreW/ROA PEISOMN .......cveuieuieiieeieiieiisieieieteietete ettt sttt stesse s ssesesaeseeseenessens $47.25/HR
FLAGEET .ttt ettt ettt et e ettt et e ete et e teetb e beetsebeeteeat e teeteeabeete et eteereenteeteennens $47.25/HR
UAS LiBAR UNIt-AAY TALE.....cuviivieeietietietiectiete ettt eete vt et e ete et eeveeteeaeeteesseaesteessesesteessesseessensenns $4,500.00
Mobile Mapping Unit-Aay TAtE .........cecuerriecieriiiieiicieeiesteeeete st esestesteessesseeaessesseessesseessassesseessenns $9,000.00
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4


Skhoury
Text Box
Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4


EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)
Landmark Surveying, LP
Effective October 2022
SURVEYING
Three Person (3) FIELA CIEW ........coviiuiiiiiuieiecie ettt ettt ettt ettt ee et eeveeteeaaeebeereeans $208.00/HR
TWO Person (2) FIEId CIrEW ......ocviiuiiuieiiciiceeie ettt ettt ettt et a ettt teete s beerneans $182.00/HR
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4


Skhoury
Text Box
Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4


EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

GGE Design and Consulting, LLC
Effective October 2022

UTILITY COORDINATION & ENGINEERING

PrOJECE MANAZET ......ocveivietieeiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt e te e et eeteeaeeteets e beeteeaseessensesseessensestsessenteersenns $193.20/HR
ST, PrOJECt EN@INEET .....oviieiivieeiecieeeeee ettt ettt ettt ettt ete s e ebeetseeveeteensesaeeasenseeteennens $151.20/HR
CAD TECRNICIAN ...ttt ettt ettt e b e st e e st e b e eteess e seeseessesseessesseessensesseessensenseenss $73.50/HR
ST, CAD TECRNMICIAN. ... ceviitieeieiietieiieteetesteetete ettt e ste et es e teesaesseessesseeseessesseessesseessensesseessensenseenss $98.70/HR
AQMINISIIALIVE. ..e.evevvieeieetite ettt e steetebeeteesse st eseesseeseesbesseessesseesaessesseessessesssessesseessanseessessesseessas $52.50/HR
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4


Skhoury
Text Box
Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4


EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

Balcones Geotechnical

Effective May 2023
ENGINEERING & REPORTING
PLINCIPAL ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt te et e etseteete e st e beeteebeeteeabeeteetseteeteersenbeerneans $225.00/HR
Senior GeoteChnical ENGINEET .......ccviiiiiiiiiiiieccieciccite ettt ettt e eveeveesea e beseveeaveeareas $195.00/HR
PrOJECt BIZINEET ...c.viiviiiieiieiiiii ettt ettt ettt e e st st e be st e esa e besbeesbesseessesseessensesseessasseeseanes $135.00/HR
D 3 1<) OO OO OPUOTRSORSOPRORRTRRIN $75.00/HR
AGMUINISITALIVE. ...vttete ettt ettt ettt ettt a et e et es e e st ebesbeebe st et et eneeneeneeneseeanen $75.00/HR
LABORATORY SOIL TESTING
ATEIDEIEZ LIMILS ..eeutiitieiiiiieieieciet ettt ettt ettt e b e s te e st e beeseess e seesaesseessessesseessansesssessesseensas $75.00/EA
Grain Size Analysis (Includes Percent Passing #200 Si€VE) .....c..cccvereerveriercieniienieeneeseesnesneens $70.00/EA
Unconfined Compressive StTENEth .........c.cccuieiiierienierieiiteieee et ebe e seessaesnseenseensees $75.00/EA
Corrosion Suite (pH, Sol. Chlorides, Sulfates, Box ReSiStIVILY) ......ccccovieviieviienieiiecieereereennenn $450.00/HR
FIELD EXPLORATION
Field Coordination (Staking of Borings, One-Call, Planning).............cccecveevveviereenvenrenieeieennenn $75.00/HR
O eT ottt ettt ettt ettt et e et e et e beete et e te et e teeteebeeteeat e teeteebeeteeasenteeteenteeteennen $75.00/HR
Transportation Cost — TTIP Charge ......cceevveiiiiiiieie ettt treebeebeeveebe e reees $65.00/Trip
Mobilization (drill rig and support equipment, truck Tig) .......cccccveevieevieriienieire e $550.00/EA
WaAtEr HAULINE .....coviiiiiiieciiccee ettt et ettt ettt tbeeeb e e et e et e e beesasestbeesbeesbeenbeenseenseenens $175.00/EA
Drilling and Sampling (S0il BOTING).........cccvevuiiriierieniiiiieieeieeeesee sttt snsesnseeneees $22.00/FT
Drilling and Sampling (ROCK COTING)........ceecvirriieriieriiiiieiieieerieeseesee e sre b eseesseessesnsesnseenseas $32.00/FT
BaCKIIll BOTEROIES .....ueviiiiiieieieee ettt sttt ettt be e enes $6.00/FT
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 5/24/2023
PSA Amendment #5


Skhoury
Text Box
Approved 5/24/2023
PSA Amendment #5



EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

V & A Consulting Engineers, Inc.
Effective September 2023

ENGINEERING & REPORTING

PIINCIPAL...ueiuiiiieiecteetet ettt ettt ettt ettt et e b e e aeesbesteesaesbeeseesbe st essesseeseensesreessenseeseenns $320.00/HR
SeNnior PrOJECt IMANAZET ........ecvieiieieeriiesiiesteste ettt eteeseesaesstessseesseessaessaessaesssesssesnsessseenseenseennns $280.0/HR
PrOJECt BIZINEET ......icviiiicteeeiieie ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e ae s te et e beeteeabeeteeaseeteersenseeteessenseernenns $214.00/HR
Graduate ENZINEET .....ccvecvviiiiiieeieeie ettt ettt ettt ettt eteete v e e te e e e teereesseeteerseseeteesseeseesseseesseneas $155.00/HR
AQMINISIEALIVE. ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt e teeteebesbe s eseeseeseeseeseesessensensensenseneeseesessens $95.00/HR
OTHER DIRECT EXPENSES

Mileage (Standard Car or TIUCK) .....cccveiiiiiieeiieieiectece ettt e IRS Approved Rate
SO1] SAMPIE ANALYSIS ...eevviivriieriirieiieiteeeteeeeeeteeteebeesteesteestbessseesseesbeesseesseessaesssessseesseessessseesssessessns At Cost
SO1] SAMPIE SHIPPINEZ....ccvriieriieriiiietieeteeeee et ere bttt este e s b e stbeetbeebeebeesseestaessseesseesbeesbessseessessensnas At Cost
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6


Skhoury
Text Box
Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6



EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

Texas Utility Coordination, LLC

Effective May 2024
UTILITY COORDINATION & FIELD INSPECTION SERVICES
ULHHLY COOTAINALOT ... .cviitieeiitieeietieetete st etete ettt ettt e ssesttesaesteesaessesseessesseessessesssensesseessassenseenns $201.92/HR
ULIHEY INSPECLOT ..ovvieieeiiitieeiiii ettt et ettt et e ettt teese et e setesbesteessesbesseessesseessessesssensesseessansenseenes $132.39/HR
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 6/7/2024
PSA Amendment #8


Skhoury
Text Box
Approved 6/7/2024
PSA Amendment #8



Approved 8/15/2024
PSA Amendment #8

EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

Anderson Infrastructure, LLC
Effective August 2024

Personnel work categories
Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6

UTILITY COORDINATION & FIELD INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES

ST, TECANICAL AQVISOT ...ttt sttt ettt eseeteesessesbe s e nseneeseeseesessenas $246.89/HR
ULy COOTAINATOT ....viviieiecieeeieie ettt ettt ettt et e ete et e eteete e s e e teesseebeessensesteersenseeteesseseesnenes $110.00/HR
SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING
Underground/Overhead utilities when poles note survey (QL-D) .....cccccevviiviiiniinciieieeeeene $0.55/LF
Overhead Utilities when poles surveyed (QL-C).......ccoeviiiriierieiienierieeieeieeee e $0.75/LF
Designated UtilitieS (QL-B)..c.iiiiiiiiieieiieieierieetete ettt ettt et st esbesre s e besteessesseesaesesseennas $1.75/LF
Test Holes (QL-A)
8 D=5 FROE ittt ettt h e bbbt neeteete b e sae s ennenneneas $1,300.00/EA
8 BB O ittt ettt e et e ettt e e et e e et e e saateesaeean $1,500/EA
8 Brl3 FOt tuuiiiieiee ettt h bbbt enea $1,900.00/EA
8 COTIME ceiutitieiieie ettt et et e et et e e te et e be e st esb e be e st e sseeseesbesseessesseeseessesseeseensesseesbesseensenseereesaens $400/Core
2 Person Designation Crew with EQUIPIMENt .........ccocieviiriiiiinieeieeceree e $150.00/HR
2 Person Vacuum Excavation Crew with EQUIPMENt...........cccceveviriiienieniienienie e $360.00/HR
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy


Skhoury
Text Box
Personnel work categories
Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6


Skhoury
Text Box
Approved 8/15/2024
PSA Amendment #8



EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

Lonestar Program Controls Group (LPCG)
Effective September 2023

UTILITY COORDINATION & FIELD INSPECTION SERVICES

Project Controls MANA@ET .........c.cecveeriiirierieeieeie et eitesieeseeseressseenseesseesseesseessnessseassesnseesseesseensns $222.89/HR
ULHHLY COOTAINALOT ... .cviitieeiiiieeieiieetet et ete ettt ete et e sbesteesbesteeseessesseessesseessessesssensesseessassesseenes $201.92/HR
ULIHEY TNSPECTOT .viviiiviieieiecte et ettt ettt ettt et ettt et e e te et e ebeete e s e eteeaseeteersensesteersebeeteesseteernenns $132.39/HR
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6


Skhoury
Text Box

Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6



EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

AEPARMIA ENGINEERING, PLLC
Effective September 2023

UTILITY COORDINATION, ENGINEERING & DESIGN SERVICES

PIINCIPAL...ueiuiiiieiecteetet ettt ettt ettt ettt et e b e e aeesbesteesaesbeeseesbe st essesseeseensesreessenseeseenns $220.00/HR
PrOJECE MANAGET ......eeieiieiieiieie ettt ettt ettt te et e b e s et e b e steesaesbesaeessesseessesseessensesseessassesseenns $180.00/HR
Professional ENGINEET .........cccoccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiic ettt r et ve e teeste e s tneeabeeabeeabeebaeveeens $150.00/HR
Project COOTAINALOL .....c.ecvieeiievietietietieteete et eete ettt ete et e eteeteeaesteets e beeteeaseeteessesaeessensesteessenseesnenns $130.00/HR
ENGINEer in TTAINING ......coveiiiiieieeiietiete ettt ettt ettt eaeste e e e teeteeaveeteensesaeeesenseeteessenseesnenns $120.00/HR
3D CAD DESIENET ....uiitiitieeiecteeeteeie ettt et ettt eteeteete et e eteeteesesteesseeteetsensestsesseseeteessentsesseseesseneas $110.00/HR
Utilities SPECIAlISt IL .....voivieeiiiieiieiicieiet ettt ettt et beste e b e beesaessesssensesseesnans $90.00/HR
Utilities CoOrdinator IL...........ooiiiirieieieietirtesese ettt sttt ebe st $85.00/HR
ULIHEIES SPECIALIST T..vieviiiieeiiiiciieiiceeeet ettt ettt st e e beste e b e beesaessesssensesseesnans $80.00/HR
Utilities COOTAINALOT L......couiiuiiiiiiieieieieteeese ettt sttt ebe st $75.00/HR
GIS TECRMICIAN ...ttt ettt sttt e st e st eseese et e esessessesenseneenseseeseesensens $70.00/HR
ENGINEETING TNLEITL ....vvoviiiiieeiiii ettt ettt ettt et et e e teeteeteees e beeteeaseebeesseseessensesteennens $70.00/HR
AQMINISIIEALIVE. ...ttt ettt sttt ettt eaeeteesessessessesteseeseeseesessensensensenseneeseasessens $70.00/HR
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
Consultant or Specialty Contractor (Outside Firmm) .........cccoeeverieniiinienieniecie e At Cost
Mileage (Standard Car or TTUCK) .....ccceevierciieiiieiieterere ettt IRS Approved Rate
Other Misc. Expenses Related to the Project..........coovivieiiiiiieieiieieerece e At Cost
In-House Reproduction:
e Black & White Prints (Up t0 117 X 177) ccuuiiiiiiieiieiiccie ettt ve v $0.30/Each
o Color Prints (UP t0 117X 177) cuiiiieiiecieeeeeteeteestee sttt et ve et e seve v e eaveeveenveens $0.90/Each
* Black Line Plots (Large FOrmat) ..........cccovevieriiiierienieieiiceeiesreeeere e sve e $1.80/Each
*  Full Color Plots (Large FOrmat) .........ccceviueriierierieeiieseeeesieseeeie e eieeseee e sene e eene $10.00/Each

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6


Skhoury
Text Box

Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6



EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

SURVWEST
Effective September 2023

SURVEY SERVICES

Office & Field Staff Rates

SUIrvey DivVISION MANAZET .......ccveivieveiiiiteeeiiete ettt et e ete et eteeteeeseeteeteesesteersesseersessesseessensestsesnens $260.00/HR
SUIVEY DITECLOT ... eeutitietieiieiieteste et ete st eteste et et e te e e e seseeesbesseessessesseessasseessessesseessessesssessesseessans $229.00/HR
Survey Project Manager [V ......ocoooiiiiiiiieieeeese ettt enne s $215.00/HR
Survey Project Manager [I1 ...........cccveviieiiiiiieiieeereesie sttt st esbe et e s snseenseennees $205.00/HR
Survey Project Manager IL..........coooviiuiiieiiiiieeeiieteee ettt et ettt eve et steeaeeveeaseseereennens $190.00/HR
Survey Project Mana@er L ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiieiicie ettt ettt ettt e te et eteeteeetesteeaeeveeasenteereennens $177.00/HR
SUIVEYOT T ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e et e e te et e eteetseabeeteessesbeetseseessessesaeessensesteennens $162.00/HR
SUIVEYOT T .ttt t e e e et e e te et e eteetsebeeteessesbeetseseessessesaeessensestsennens $152.00/HR
CAD MANAGET .....cuieieeiiiiieteeteeteste et etesteestessesseessesseessessesssessasseessessesssessesssessessesssessesseessessesssenss $165.00/HR
Senior CAD TeCRNICIAN .....c.eiiuieiieiieiietesieeiete ettt sttt ae e anes $149.00/HR
CAD TeChNICIAN IV ..ottt sttt ene e $129.00/HR
CAD TechniCian II .........coueieieiiirieceeeseeee ettt sttt ene e $124.00/HR
CAD TeChniCian IL........cc.coueieieieirieeeeeee ettt sttt ene e $117.00/HR
CAD TeChNICIAN T...eiiiieieeeeteeee ettt ae b s e seeseeseeseenenee $104.00/HR
Survey Field TECHNICIAN ......c.couiiuiiiiciiciecteeee ettt ettt et et e aeeveeteeteete e beeeeenns $90.00/HR
2-PeISON SUIVEY CIEW ...c.veevvivietiiiietieieeteeteeteeteeteete et e eteeteeteeteesseebeeteesesssensesseessensesteessenteessenns $215.00/HR
L-PEISON SUIVEY CTEW ....vviviivieiiiiieieeetieteeeecte et eeteete et eteeteeeteeteesaeeseeeseasestsessenbeetsessesteessesseesseneas $130.00/HR
Survey Crew Travel Rate (Transit Time) .....c.coeeeecierieieriiieieiesieeeeieeeeeesre e sre e ese e essesveeeeens $95.00/HR
AADSITACTOT ...ttt ettt ettt ettt b bt e bt st e b e b et e e ne st e st b et b et et e st e st e st eneebenaens $116.00/HR
AdMINISTAtIVE ASSISTANT.....cueiitiieieieitieieiteeeet et ete st e et ete e essesteeseessesseessesseessessesseessesesssessesseenss $93.00/HR

Material and Equipment Reimbursable Expenses

Mileage Survey Vehicle (4X4 TTUCK)......cooiiiiiiiiieiiececeeeeeee et IRS Approved Rate
LiDAR Equipment (UAS, DIone, €C.)......ccecvieruiiiiiiiieiieriesreeeieesieeereereeveeveesvnesssessneevesses $155.00/Day
Mobile/Terrestial Laser Scanner (Ground or Vehicle Mounted).........c.cocoevvvevienieniecneeneennen. $105.00/Day
SUrvey Materials & SUPPLIES ...occvieriieriiiieiieeie ettt sttt ere e e e steestaeseaesssessseesseesseesseesnensnes At Cost
Plotting, Printing, Binding Materials ............ccecvierieriiiiiiiiieieseesee et e e ere e see e ssreesseensaesseens At Cost
Overnight and COUTIET FEES .......ccviriiiiiiiiiiiieieeieeeesee st ettt seessae e enb e esaessaesraesnsessseenns At Cost

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6


Skhoury
Text Box

Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6



EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

SURVWEST
Effective September 2023

SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING SERVICES

Office Staff Rates

SUE DiVISION MANAZET .....c..ecveeiiivieeieieiteeeteeteeteeteeteeseeteessesesteessessesssessesseessesseassessesssessessesseessens $260.00/HR
SUE ENGINEETING DITECLOT .....cviiiiieiiieiiie i eieecieeeieesttestteeeveeveesteesteestnessvessveesveesseesssesssesssessseesens $229.00/HR
SUE Project Manager TV .......ooviiuiiiiiiiieceeete ettt ettt ettt e te et et et veeteeteeve s enteeveennens $215.00/HR
SUE Project Manager IIT ........c.ccoccieviiiiieiiiiieeeiieeeeee sttt ete et sbeeseessesseesaessesssessesseennens $205.00/HR
SUE Project Manager IL..........cccoouieiiriiiieiesie ettt sttt v ste et e sbeeseesesseesaessesssessesseessans $193.00/HR
SUE Project Manager L...........coeviiiiiiiiieiesie ettt ettt sttt b ste et sbeeseesesseesaessesssessesseessans $177.00/HR
EIT TIL .ttt ettt st bt e et e e st e st e b et et e et e st eneeneeneebenee $161.00/HR
21 1 L DU PPPURUPPPPRRN: $155.00/HR
21 1 PP PPURUPPRPRIN: $145.00/HR
Senior CAD TECHNICIAN .....c.eveuieiieiieiieiieieeiete ettt ettt b b sa e e eseeseeneeseenas $149.00/HR
CAD TeChNICIAN TV ..ttt ettt be sttt seeseene s e $129.00/HR
CAD TeChnician T ........cccoiiiieieiiiiieiieietestest ettt ettt e ee b e esaesreesaebesteessesseesaesseeseensas $119.00/HR
CAD TeChniCian I.........ccoooiiiiieieiiicieiieie ettt ettt et b e se b e s teessebesteessesseesaesseeseennas $113.00/HR
CAD TEeCRNICIAN L.....eiiiiiieiiiieieie ettt ettt e te b e be b e b e s teesbesseessesbesseesseseeseenes $99.00/HR
Senior Utility Coordinator/SPECIialiSt........c.ccieieriirierieriiiieriesieeiesreereetesreeeessesseessesseessessesseesnens $174.00/HR
Utility Coordinator/SPECIALISt.......ccviiiuiiiiiirieieete et estee et e ctreeveeteeveesteeseresereereesbeesseesaeesanessneens $159.00/HR
AdMINISIAtIVE ASSISTANL ... ecviiviieieiieietietiete ettt ettt etesteetestesteseeseeseeseeseesessessesensesseseesessessens $93.00/HR
Field Staff Rates

SUE Field MANAQET.......ccovuiiiieieriieeieieeieetesteeteestesteeaessesseessesseessessesseessassesssessesssessessesssessessesssens $174.00/HR
SUE Field SUPETVISOT ....vveuvivieiieiiieiieiesieeetesteeeeestesteesessesseessessesssessesseessessesssessesseessessesssessessessens $159.00/HR
Senior Designating/Field TEChNICIAN .......c.ccceeeeviiiiieiiiiiieie sttt eenens $126.00/HR
Junior Designating/Field TEChNICIAN .........cccieieviiiieieiicieie ettt $106.00/HR
SeNIiOr Vac TECRMICIAN .......ecviieieiieiieiietieieetee ettt se et e b e b s e eseeseeseeseeseee $96.00/HR
JUNIOT VAC TECRNICIAN .....oviiiiiieieeete ettt ettt st seeseeneenens $86.00/HR
UtIIEY FIeld INSPECTOT ....viuvievietiitieei ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e te e eteete et e e teeaaesteeesebeeteesseeteenseseessennas $93.00/HR
Mobilization/Demobilization and Equipment Rates

Designating EQUIPIMENL. .......ccuiiiiriiiiieieitieieiesteeteteeteeteeteesesseeseessesseessessesseessasseesaessesssessessesssens $50.00/HR
VAC TIUCK vttt sttt ettt s e bbb e et et eneeseese b nee $125.00/HR
GPR EQUIPIMENL ..viiviiiiiiiieieitieieie ettt et et et et e steseeesbesteesbesbesseessasseessessesssessessesssensessesssesesseenns $75.00/HR
POLE/PUSI CAIMETA ......eevieeieiieiieieieieetettett ettt ettt etestesbesbeae st e st eseeseeseesessensensensenseneeseesensens $50.00/HR
RODOUIC CAIMETA ....veeviiiiiciieciiieieeiee ettt ettt ettt s v e e b e e b e e teestaeetbeesbesabeesseessesssessseesseensens $150.00/Day
SUE Materials & SUPPIIES ..cuveiiiiiiiiieeiiecite e etee ettt e e ve e sve e eaaeesaveeetaeessbaesasaeessaesnseeenssens At Cost

Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6


Skhoury
Text Box

Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6



EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

SURVWEST
Effective September 2023

Vendor Rates

Traffic Control (Plans and Traffic CONtrol) .........ccceviirciiiiiieiieieeree et At Cost
Test Hole Rate Sheet

“In Pavement” Test Holes

O (A I O X AU RRU SRR $1,300.00/Each
6 TE L0 B Lt oottt ettt e e b e e e te e e e te e etaeenrbeeereeanes $1,500.00/Each
B L L0 10 Fte ittt ettt et et e e tr e e e ae e e tae e eateeerreeeanas $1,700.00/Each
TO FEE0 12 Floeeeeeeecee et ettt ee e e et e et e e e be e etaeeeaveeeteeeeareeereeanns $1,950.00/Each
T2 FEH0 15 Fleeeeeeeeceee ettt et e et e et e e e be e e tae e e beeeteeeeareeereeenes $2,200.00/Each
GIeater than 15 fl....c..ooiiiiiiei ettt e et e et e e te e teeeaeeereeenseenseeneeeteas $300.00/HR

“Outside Pavement” Test Holes

(0I5 R I35 L ST TP $1,100.00/Each
(G335 § SOOI $1,300.00/Each
I (A (o T O SOOI $1,500.00/Each
LO FEL0 12 Fluiericeiieieeie ettt ettt ettt et e ettt e et eereeneeereeaeeteeteenseereeneereeneennas $1,750.00/Each
LB L o Y 35 SO USROS $2,000.00/Each
GIeater than 15 fl.....c.oooiiiiiiee ettt ettt e et e et e teeeaeeeteeeaeeeneeenseeneeeteas $300.00/HR

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6


Skhoury
Text Box

Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6



EXHIBIT D

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

CPI Rate Adjustments: Rates will remain firm for the initial first year of the Contract and such rates shall
be deemed the “Initial Base Rates”. Engineer must request rate adjustments, in writing at least thirty (30)
days prior to each annual anniversary date of the Contract and any rate changes will take effect on the first
day following the prior year. If Engineer fails to request a CPI rate adjustment, as set forth herein, the
adjustment will be effective thirty (30) days after the County receives Engineer’s written request. No
retroactive rate adjustments will be allowed.

Price adjustments will be made in accordance with changes in the U.S. Department of Labor Consumer
Price Index (CPI-U) for ALL Urban Consumers, AL Items, South Region (Base 1982-84 = 100).

The rate adjustment will be determined by multiplying the Initial Base Rates by a fraction, the numerator
of which is the index for most recently released index before each annual anniversary date of the Contract
and the denominator of which is the index number for the first month of the Contract (the index number for
the month in which the Contract was originally executed). If the products are greater than the Initial Base
Rates, County will pay the greater amounts as the rates during the successive year until the next rate
adjustment. Rates for each successive year will never be less than the Initial Base Rates.



