CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 11
TO

WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT:

Utility Coordination for the Corridor & Road Bond Programs (“Project”)

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 11 to Williamson County Contract for Engineering
Services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas
(the "County"), and Cobb, Fendley & Associates, Inc. (the "Engineer") and becomes effective as
of the date of the last party’s execution below.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed the Williamson County Contract for
Engineering Services dated effective July 16, 2019 (the “Contract”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified by
a written fully executed Contract Amendment;

WHEREAS, County and Engineer executed a Contract Amendment No. 10 dated effective
November 21, 2024 wherein County and Engineer amended the “Compensation Cap” under
Article 5 of the Contract and the Rate Schedule under Exhibit D of the Contract;

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract; and
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Contract
is amended as follows:

I. The Compensation Cap under Article 5 of the Contract is hereby increased from the prior
amended amount of $16,316,900.00 to $18,975,000.00.

II. The Engineer and County hereby agree to extend the Contract for an extended term
commencing on the expiration of the current term, being July 15, 2025, and continuing until
July 31, 2025.

III. The hourly rates in the original Exhibit D of the Contract for subconsultant Anderson
Infrastructure, LLC, are hereby amended as shown in the attached revised Exhibit D.

To the extent that any terms, covenants or conditions of the Contract contradict or conflict with
the terms of this Contract Amendment, the terms of this Contract Amendment shall control. All



other terms of the Contract and any prior amendments thereto which have not been specifically
amended herein shall the same and shall continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Contract
Amendment, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

ENGINEER: COUNTY:

Cobb, Fendley & Associates, Inc. Williamson County, Texas
By: S/M &J Uaﬁ, - By:

Printed Name: Sandra G. Khoury, P.E. Printed Name:

Title: Executive Vice President Title:

Date: March 7, 2025 Date: , 20

APPROVED

By Christen Eschberger at 8:08 am, Mar 11, 2025



Skhoury
Stamp

ceschberger
Approved


Exhibit D
Rate Schedule



EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE
Cobb, Fendley & Associates, Inc.
Effective October 2024
SENIOT PrOJECT MANAGET ... ettt ettt e e $291.00/HR
PrOJECT IMTANAGET ......eeeeeeeete ettt bbbttt ettt b b e n e n e $210.00/HR
DepULY ProJECE MNAGET ......cvitiieieeeeeeee ettt $175.00/HR
L Lo g = g [T 1T PRSPPI $241.00/HR
ProjeCt ENGINEET T11 ....ovieieeeeeeee ettt sttt sttt reereanas $210.00/HR
PrOJECt ENGINEET Il ...ooviiiieiieeeeee ettt sttt sttt et neeneereanas $185.00/HR
oL 0 = o [ =T SRRSO $155.00/HR
Graduate ENGINEET T ...ttt $145.00/HR
Graduate ENGINEET | ..ottt $130.00/HR
ST g o] g I =Tol o1 0T o - o SR TPRR $179.00/HR
B L0 ol - T I PSSR $155.00/HR
LT (a1 ToT T T USROS $142.00/HR
LT (a1 ol T I USROS $117.00/HR
Licensed State Land SUIVEYOL .........ccuiiiiieieite ettt e st srestaestesre e e ste e e sresraennens $291.00/HR
Registered Professional Land SUIVEYOT ..........ccvciiiiiieic sttt $210.00/HR
4 Person FIeld SEIVICES CIBWW ......ccviieiiiiieeie i eteeste st et ste e ste st steste s e stessaesaesteeseeseesseenaesseeneees $235.00/HR
3 PErson Field SEIVICES CIBW .....ccicueiieiieiesiesie e see e steeee e steeseeste e saestae e seeeseentesseesaesreaneeneas $210.00/HR
2 Person FIeld SEIVICES CIBW .....c.vcuiiieiieieiteiie e see e steesee e steesee e eesaestaensesteeseestesseesaesresneeneas $179.00/HR
1 Person FIEld SEIVICES CrEW ......ccuiieiieieieeiesie s este e s e steste e ste e et steeseestesneesaesaeeneeseeaseensens $148.00/HR
2 PErsOn HY-DIONE CIBW.......cciiiiiiieeie ittt te e ste et teste et e te e saesta e besbeetsenbesteesbesteaneeseas $420.00/HR
2 PErson UAYV DIONE CrEW .....c.viiuiiiciiiieetc sttt ste e ste et ste et be e stestaesbesbeebsestesteesnestaaneeneas $291.00/HR
Senior Field Construction OBSEIVET ..........cc.iiiiie ittt st $192.00/HR
Field CoNnStruCtioN ODSEIVET .........ccviii ettt st et resbe et e sreete et $136.00/HR
Senior ULIHITY SPECIATIST ......c.veieiiiiiiiie e $192.00/HR
ULHHITY SPECIALIST......c.ecviiiiciece ettt se e be s sesbe e e b et e s enaaneareas $155.00/HR
JP UTHHEY SPECIATIST. ...t bbbt $130.00/HR
GIS IMIBNAGET ...ttt bbbt bbbttt b bbb bbb e et $210.00/HR
GIS ANAIYSL.....eciiiciec ettt st e et et he bt e e ae e a e be et e sreete e teaae e e e nreeaeeras $148.00/HR
Right-0f-Way Project IMANAQET.........ccuiiiiieieite ettt sttt sre e e s be e e srestaenee s $291.00/HR
RIGNT-0T-WAY AGENT ..ottt e be et e s be e b e sbeebe e besaeeseesteeneesreetaentens $173.00/HR
AAMINISIITALIVE. .....eoiiiti e s b e et e s be et e beeae e st e ste e besbeeraebesreeneenns $130.00/HR
(O [T ¢ o | SO SRURSPSRSPSRRIN $99.00/HR

Approved 11/21/2024
PSA Amendment #10


hshetty
Text Box
Approved 11/21/2024 
PSA Amendment #10

Marie Walters
Rectangle


EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

Cobb, Fendley & Associates, Inc.
Effective October 2024

SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING

One-Man Designating Crew (4-Hour MinimUM) .........coooiiiiiinieieeee e $136.00/HR
Two-Man Designating Crew (4-Hour MinIMUM) .......cccooiiiiiiiiceeeses e $210.00/HR
Vacuum Excavation Truck with 2 Technicians (Vac 3000 & 4000) (4-Hour Minimum)........... $365.00/HR
Vacuum Excavation Truck with 2 Technicians (Vac 6000) (4-Hour Minimum)...........ccccecveuee. $390.00/HR
Ground Penetrating Radar with 1 Technician (4-Hour Minimum)..........c.cccccvvviininie e, $322.00/HR
Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) with 2 TEChNICIANS .......ccceveviiiiieiecece e $346.00/HR
Traffic CONrOl OFFICET ... .c.viiiiiice ettt enes At Cost
Traffic Control (Lane CIOSUIES, BLC.) . ...iiiiie ettt st sre et s re e re e sreans At Cost
Permits (LOCAl, STALE, BIC.) ..iiiiiiiieie ettt ettt sraesaesbeaneesaesneentenne s At Cost
Designation & Traffic Control VENICIES ... $3.50/Mile
LOCALION VENICIES ...ttt sreer et e e aesreanee e $6.50/Mile

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

Consultant or Specialty Contractor (Outside Firm) ........cccoceiveiiiie i At Cost
Courier, Special EqQUIpPMENt RENTAL..........coiiiiiiie et ee At Cost
Mileage (Standard Car OF TIUCK) .......coiiiiiiiiii s IRS Approved Rate
Per Diem for Out of Town Travel (Per Day/Person) .........ccccoceveniniinineneneneieeseees IRS Approved Rate
THUIE PIANT CRAIGES. ... ettt ettt b At Cost
Other Misc. Expenses Related 10 the PrOJECT..........cccviiiiiiriiicies e At Cost
In-House Reproduction:
®  CoPIeS (UP L0 117 X 177) 1ttt $0.15/Each
o Color Prints (UpP t0 117 X 177) cueeiiiiiieiiieeie sttt $1.50/Each
o Color Prints (UP t0 117 X 177) cueuiiiieiiisie ittt $3.00/Sq. Ft.
®  BIUEIINES (Al SIZES) ...ttt $1.00/Each
o BoNd Prints (All SIZES) .....ceiuiieiiiiiieieeee ettt $2.00/Each

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 11/21/2024
PSA Amendment #10


Skhoury
Text Box
Approved 11/21/2024 
PSA Amendment #10


EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

Hydro Spy, LLC
Effective October 2022

SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING (HYDRO-VAQC)

Round Trip MODITIZALION .......cocviiiiicieccce e $1,120.00/day
Pot Hole &Trench Excavations W/ BaCkFill..........c.vvveiioiiiiiiiee et e ree e rraee e $3,820.00/day
LI U (o O i (o] O i o] S At Cost
Traffic Control (Lane CIOSUIES, BIC.) ....iviieieiiiiiie s At Cost
Permits (LOCAI, STALE, BIC.) .. .ivieiiiiiiiiiite et At Cost

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson
County Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 7/16/2019 PSA


hshetty
Text Box
Approved 7/16/2019 PSA


EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc.
Effective October 2022

SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING (HYDRO-VAQC)

Hydrovac - Tri-Drive with Operator & Helper (4-Hour Minimum)..........ccccooeviviveniiiievicsieinns $215.00/HR
39 Party Backfill & Restoration (as reqUIred) .............coevevevevererererereeceeee et sesns At Cost
DUMP FEE. .ot b bbbttt bt r e n s $140.00/Each
LAY U] PSS $36.00/LOAD
LI U (ol O i (o] O i o] PSS At Cost
Traffic Control (Lane CIOSUIES, BEC.) ....iviieieieiiiisie st At Cost
Permits (LOCAl, STALE, BIC.) ..iiiiiiiiiii ittt sttt et sbe e e be s te e e e beeneesbeateenbenre s At Cost

LOCAEION VENICIES ...ttt ettt e ettt e e ettt e e sttt e e et et e e e s et e e s sataeeessatreeessatreeesans $6.50/Mile

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson
County Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 7/21/2020
PSA Amendment #1


hshetty
Text Box
Approved 7/21/2020
PSA Amendment #1


EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

Badger Daylighting Corporation
Effective October 2022

SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING (HYDRO-VAQC)

Badger Hydrovac with Operator (10-hour port to port day) ........cccceevevevieerevieeieeie e, $2,380.00/DAY
Badger Hydrovac with Operator Overtime (any time over 10-hour day) ........ccccceevvvvivievenieennnns $265.00/HR
Additional Operator (remote job or baCkfill WOrK)...........cocriiiiiieiicc e $50.00/HR
Additional Operator Overtime (remote work or backfill work over 10-hours) .........ccccceevrvinnen. $65.00/HR
3" Party Service (Backfilling) (as required by job) .......ccccoviereriiicceeee e At Cost
LI U (ol O i (o] O i o] SRS At Cost
Traffic Control (Lane CIOSUIES, ELC.) ..cviiiiie e et se ettt st sre et s ae e e te e sreans At Cost
Permits (LOCAl, STALE, BIC.) ..iiviiiiiieii ettt et et s be et e be s te e e e s beeneesresteenbenre s At Cost
LOCALION VENICIES ...ttt ettt bbbt b e $6.50/Mile

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson
County Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 7/21/2020
PSA Amendment #1


hshetty
Text Box
Approved 7/21/2020
PSA Amendment #1


EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

Underground Services, Inc. (SOFTDIG)

Effective August 2024
SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING (HYDRO-VAQC)
One to Two-man Designation Crew_QL-B (4-Hour Minimum) (Day)........cccccevevivviveveinsinenne. $215.00/HR
Vacuum Excavation Truck with 2 Technicians_QL-A (4-Hour Minimum) (Day) ..........c.c........ $362.00/HR
Two-man Designation CCTV Pipe Inspection (Push) (4-Hour Minimum) (Day)...........cccccueuu... $250.00/HR
CAD/GIS MAPPING -ttt bbbttt b b n e s e $350.00/HR
Mobilization & DemObIlIZAtION .........c.oiiiieieiece e $100.00/HR
Pavement CoriNg/RESIOTALION ........cuoiiiiirieieriee et $375.00/CORE
[ T T =T o] OSSPSR $65.00/HR
Traffic CONrOl OFFICET ... .c.iiiiiii e ettt enes At Cost
Traffic Control (Lane CIOSUIES, BLC.) ..cviiiiieieiecie sttt st sre e be e e e te e sreans At Cost
Permits (LOCAl, STALE, BIC.) ..iiiiiiiiiii ittt sttt et sbe e e be s te e e e beeneesbeateenbenre s At Cost

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson
County Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 11/21/2024
PSA Amendment #10


hshetty
Text Box
Approved 11/21/2024
PSA Amendment #10


EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

The Rios Group, Inc.

Effective August 2024 Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4

SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING

Utility Designation/Investigation/Mapping (1,000 LF Minimum) .......c.ccccoevvveiiiieneniesiene s $1.80/LF
I A (0] LR O =Ty o T OO $1,315.00/EA
LT O (0] LR O A e ST LT A (o S I L= $1,600.00/EA
TeSt HOle OVEr 8 FEELTO 13 FEOL.....uveeii ettt bbe e s s ebbae e s s earaee s $1,995.00/EA
Test Hole Over 13 FEt t0 20 FEEL......uuiii it $2,575.00/EA
TS O (0] LT O AT G O - $3,025.00/EA
PAVEMENT COFNG....citiivieiieitiie ettt sttt e s te s e st e s te e st e s beebeebesbeeseesbesseeseesteenteseearaentens $370.00/EA
Permits (LOCAl, STALE, BIC.) ..iiviiiiiieii ettt et et s be et e be s te e e e s beeneesresteenbenre s At Cost
Traffic Control Plans, Signs, BarriCates...........ccvoveiiiieiiiecc et st At Cost
Select Backfill and pavement reStOFAtiON. ...........cccveiiiiiiic i sre sttt ns At Cost
Vacuum excavation truck mobilization and demobilization..............c.ccoccvviveieniiiieise e $5.00/mile
Designating and/or other survey vehicle mobilization and demobilization...............ccccevvvvrnnnee. $2.50/mile
Traffic control vehicle mobilization and demobilization...........cccccoovvvieiiiieiin e $2.00/mile
Utility Designating Services WithOUt MaPPING .......coeoveieiririne e $1.20/LF
QUALTLY LEVEI C/D SUE ...ttt sttt sttt sttt sbe e ta et s beene e besneennas $0.70/LF
HOURLY RATES

One Designating Person With EQUIPIMENT ..ottt $160.00/HR
Two Person Designating Crew With EQUIPMENT..........ccoiiiiiiiiiieceee e $250.00/HR
Three Person Designating Crew with Excavation VENiCle ..o $335.00/HR
PrOJECT IMTANAGET ...ttt bttt b b bbbt b s $235.06/HR
T4 O =l T gLl O TS UP O P TP PRSPPI $260.13/HR
PrOJECE ENGINEET ... .cvviieceecte sttt sttt ettt et st e s te e s e st e e beebesbeeseesbeaneestesteenteseeataentens $206.85/HR
ULHITIES ENQINEET ..ttt st st et be st st e s beesb e st e ete e besbeeseesteeneesreetaentens $173.29/HR
O OSSPSR $120.95/HR
ENGINEET TECNNICIAN ...oviiiieic ettt et s b e e be e besbe e e e s beeneesreetaentens $120.66/HR
ENgineer TECANICIAN JR ..ottt $94.02/HR
SENIOT CADD OPEIAION. ....c..eueeiieiieiieieete sttt e ettt bbb st e st ane e $115.96/HR
CADD OPEIALOT ....viueteieteiete ettt sttt sttt bbb bt st e st b st b st b et et e bbb e b et et e b e n et eseens $90.89/HR
CADD OPEIAOF JR ...ttt sttt sttt ettt st b et et ettt ettt e bbbt e et seens $68.95/HR
Y VT Vo PSR $142.60/HR
SUE FIeld IMANAGET.......cveieieiieeeeee ettt sttt saebeaneebestesee st e eneeneareane e $109.69/HR
Y41 ] L= O 0T (o [T gL PSR $203.72/HR
ULHHItIES COOTTINALON .....eiviiiiiee ettt ne st e b et e e eneenenreas $137.90/HR
ENQINEEIING SPECIATIST ......cviiiieiieieee ettt $81.49/HR
AAMINICIEIICAL ...ttt e et e et e e e tb e e beesbe e sbeesaeesaeesnns $100.29/HR

Approved 8/15/2024
PSA Amendment #9


hshetty
Text Box
Approved 8/15/2024
PSA Amendment #9

hshetty
Line

hshetty
Text Box
Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4


REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4


hshetty
Text Box
Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4


EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

McGray & McGray Land Surveyors, Inc.

Effective October 2022

SURVEYING

0ONe Person (1) FIEIA CrEW .......cvciiiiiieiee ettt sttt ae e $120.75/HR
TWO PErson (2) FIBIA CrEW.......c.oiuiicieiceete sttt st neene e $173.25/HR
Three Person (3) FIEIA CreW ........ccoiiiie e $204.75/HR
One Person (1) GPS/RTIK CIBW .......ciuiiiiiiiieriereieieeesie sttt $173.25/HR
TWO Person (2) GPS/RTK CIBW.....c.ccviiiiieiiiiite sttt $231.00/HR
Three Person (3) GPS/RTK CIEBW......c..ciiiiiiiiteiieieieie sttt $262.50/HR
TerreStrial LIBAR SCANMNET .......oiiiiiieieieieesie sttt sttt snesbe st st neeeneas $100/HR
Additional CreW/ROU PEISON .....cveuieiieiieiieiisiesie sttt sttt sttt sne e ne s ens $47.25/HR
[ 2 To o =] SRS $47.25/HR
UAS LIBAR UNIT-0AY FALE.....ccuicieiie ittt ettt sttt ste et s teeaestesnaesrestaebesre s $4,500.00
Mobile Mapping UNIT-GAY FALE .........ceiieieiiieiiiite et $9,000.00

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4


hshetty
Text Box
Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4


EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

Landmark Surveying, LP

Effective October 2022
SURVEYING
Three Person (3) FIEId CreW ........cocvoiiiciie et $208.00/HR
TWO PErson (2) FIBIA CrEW.......cc.oiuiieieieeee sttt sttt neene e $182.00/HR

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4


hshetty
Text Box
Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4


EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

GGE Design and Consulting, LLC
Effective October 2022

UTILITY COORDINATION & ENGINEERING

PrOJECE IMTANAGET ......veveveiteciet ettt ettt ettt et e st et et et et e ssesaebeebe st e st e saesbe st et enseneereanas $193.20/HR
SI. PrOJECE ENQINEET ...ttt ettt sttt e b e et e aeebe st et et et eseeneereene e $151.20/HR
L7 AN I I=Tod 1o o1 - o SRS $73.50/HR
S S OF B R T o T - USSR $98.70/HR
F e LT U L1 Y= USSR $52.50/HR

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4


hshetty
Text Box
Approved 10/5/2022
PSA Amendment #4


EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

Balcones Geotechnical
Effective May 2023

ENGINEERING & REPORTING

PIINCIPAL ...ttt e st et et et et e sseseebeebe s b e st e st et et et eneeneereans $225.00/HR
Senior GeoteChNiCal ENQINEET .......ccviiiieec et sttt st re e e $195.00/HR
PrOJECT ENGINEET ...ttt bbbttt bbbt n e r s $135.00/HR
D -1 1 -] PSSR $75.00/HR
AGMINISITALIVE. ...t st e st e e e ste s e besseeseesbeeneeseeeteebesreeneesreaneeneas $75.00/HR

LABORATORY SOIL TESTING

ATEEIDEIT LIMITS. ...ttt bbb e b $75.00/EA
Grain Size Analysis (Includes Percent Passing #200 SIEVE) ........cccerveiveiririninenenienesieeseseniens $70.00/EA
Unconfined Compressive SITENGTN ........cooiiiiiiiieieeeee s $75.00/EA
Corrosion Suite (pH, Sol. Chlorides, Sulfates, BoxX ReSIStIVItY) ........cccocevviveiiiiiiiiieevececee, $450.00/HR

FIELD EXPLORATION

Field Coordination (Staking of Borings, One-Call, PIanning)..........cccccovivinininincncieccee $75.00/HR
(0o o =] RS SRS $75.00/HR
Transportation CoSt — THP CRAITE .....coviieie ettt sre e $65.00/Trip
Mobilization (drill rig and support equipment, truCK rig) ......ccoeveveieiie i $550.00/EA
WALEE HAUIING ..ot sr e be e e sb e st e et e s beera e besreenee e $175.00/EA
Drilling and Sampling (SOil BOIING)......ccoiuiiiiiiiiieieiees s $22.00/FT
Drilling and Sampling (ROCK COFING)......ccviuiiiriireiieieieisisiese e $32.00/FT
BaCKTill BOTENOIES ... .oouviiieiccece ettt et et te et et nreenee s $6.00/FT

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 5/24/2023
PSA Amendment #5


hshetty
Text Box
Approved 5/24/2023
PSA Amendment #5



EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

V & A Consulting Engineers, Inc.
Effective September 2023

ENGINEERING & REPORTING

PIINCIPAL ...ttt b b e n et $320.00/HR
SENIOT PrOJECT MANAGET ...ttt bbb nre s $280.0/HR
PrOJECE ENQINEET ... .ottt sttt st ettt e b e s e s e e be et e st e st e st et et et enseneereanas $214.00/HR
GradUuate ENQINEET .....cvoviieieieeee ettt ettt sttt b e b e s s b e be e aeebe st et et et esseneeneene e $155.00/HR
AGMINISITALIVE. ...ttt st bbbt e e st et e e bt e st et e et e e enenbennas $95.00/HR

OTHER DIRECT EXPENSES

Mileage (Standard Car OF TIUCK) .......cccoeiiiicii ittt st IRS Approved Rate
SOIl SAMPIE ANAIYSIS ... et e s be e e st e e be e be s re e e e teereesreares At Cost
SOil SAMPIE SNIPPING.....cuiiiiiiic et e s b et e e be s re e e e te s e e srears At Cost

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6


hshetty
Text Box
Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6



EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

Texas Utility Coordination, LLC
Effective May 2024

UTILITY COORDINATION & FIELD INSPECTION SERVICES

ULHHILY COOMAINALON .......ueitiiiiteieet ettt ettt b e e n e e nre s
ULHHEY INSPECTOT ...ttt b e n e nre s

$201.92/HR
$132.39/HR

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County

Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 6/7/2024
PSA Amendment #8


hshetty
Text Box
Approved 6/7/2024
PSA Amendment #8



EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE
(continued)
Personnel work categories
Anderson Infrastructure, LLC Approved 9/20/2023
Effective August 2024 PSA Amendment #6

UTILITY COORDINATION & FIELD INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES

Sr. Technical ADVISON ...o.viiiiiiiieeiseise ettt $246.89/HR
ProjeCt/UtIHIIty ENQGINEET ........coviiiieiecieeieite ettt sttt sttt se et st sre sttt neeneareanas $197.00/HR | NEW
ULty COOPAINALOT ......cveiviieiteciciei ettt sttt sa b seebeebesbeebe e et e s e s ensennareas $110.00/HR
SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING
Underground/Overhead utilities when poles note survey (QL-D) ......cccooeiviiiniiiniieiccce $0.55/LF
Overhead Utilities when poles surveyed (QL-C)......ccoieieiiiriiiie it $0.75/LF
Designated ULIITIES (QL-B).......ccveiiieeie ittt sttt st sttt sttt e ta et sreenee s $1.75/LF
Test Holes (QL-A)
®  0-5 B .t $1,300.00/EA
8 D8 B it $1,500/EA
®  BrAB FBE it $1,900.00/EA
LI G0 4130 TSSO PP PP UPPPP PR PR $400/Core
2 Person Designation Crew With EQUIPIMENT .........ccooiiiiiiiiie i $150.00/HR
2 Person Vacuum Excavation Crew With EQUIPMENT..........cccoiiiiiiiiiiineee e $360.00/HR

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 8/15/2024
PSA Amendment #8


hshetty
Text Box
Approved 8/15/2024
PSA Amendment #8

hshetty
Text Box
Personnel work categories
Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6


hshetty
Line

hshetty
Rectangle

hshetty
Text Box
NEW


EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

Lonestar Program Controls Group (LPCG)
Effective September 2023

UTILITY COORDINATION & FIELD INSPECTION SERVICES

Project Controls MANAGET ........cc.eveiiiiiiiiese et $222.89/HR
ULty COOMAINALOT .......cueiviiiiiteiiccteice ettt sttt e bt ssebeebe st e sbe e et e s e s esaeneareas $201.92/HR
ULHHLY INSPECLOT ..eviiticticie ettt et sttt et et seseebeebesbesbe e et et e s ensaneareas $132.39/HR

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County

Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6


hshetty
Text Box

Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6



EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

AEPARMIA ENGINEERING, PLLC
Effective September 2023

UTILITY COORDINATION, ENGINEERING & DESIGN SERVICES

PIINCIPAL ...ttt b b e n et $220.00/HR
PIOJECT IMTANAGET ...tttk bbbt b bt b e nn e n e b $180.00/HR
Professional ENQINEET ........occvoiiieiie ettt sttt s be e te e e stesteeneesresreentens $150.00/HR
ProjeCt COOITINALON ......cviiviiiiicicce ettt st sebe et e b e st e st et e e et eneeneereanas $130.00/HR
ENGINEET IN TIAINING ...eoiviiieiie ettt s b e et e e besae e e e stesneesrearaennens $120.00/HR
1D O N B I B 1] To [ - SRR $110.00/HR
ULHtieS SPECTANIST T ...t $90.00/HR
] =R @ oo {0 [ TaT 1 o] N I SRR $85.00/HR
ULHHTIES SPECTANIST L. et $80.00/HR
] T =R @ oo {0 [T gL 1 o] N PSSR $75.00/HR
GIS TECNNICIAN ...ttt et b ettt e st e bt e st et se et eneerennenre s $70.00/HR
ENGINEEIING INTEIN ..ot st et r e te e e s beere e besreeseesreaneeseas $70.00/HR
AGMINISITALIVE. ...t ettt bbbt e s e st e st et e s b et st et et e e enenbeanas $70.00/HR

REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES

Consultant or Specialty Contractor (OUtSIde FIrM) .......c.ccoeiiiiiiiiiisenes e At Cost
Mileage (Standard Car OF TIUCK) .......coeiiiieiiiii s IRS Approved Rate
Other Misc. Expenses Related 10 the PrOJECT..........ccciiiiiiiriicesre e At Cost
In-House Reproduction:
o Black & White Prints (Up to 117 X 177)uciiiiiiiieieieesesie s $0.30/Each
o ColOr PrintS (UP t0 117 X 177) cuerueieieieieisie ettt st $0.90/Each
o Black Line PIots (Large FOIMAL) ........cooviiiiiiiiieiceeessee e $1.80/Each
o Full Color PIots (Large FOIMAL) .......c.coviiiiiriiiieiieieieeesese st $10.00/Each

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6


hshetty
Text Box
Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6



EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

SURVWEST
Effective September 2023

SURVEY SERVICES

Office & Field Staff Rates

SUPVEY DIVISION IMABNAGET ......veevieiie ettt s re et sr e te e st e te e besteere e besaeeaesteaneeneas $260.00/HR
SUIVEY DITBCION ...ttt bbbttt b b bt n e $229.00/HR
Survey ProjeCt Manager IV ... e $215.00/HR
Survey Project Manager T .........cooiiiiiieeee e $205.00/HR
SUrVey ProjeCt Manager 1l .......cvoii it sttt s pe e $190.00/HR
SUPVEY ProjeCt MANAGET | ....ccvecuiiiiiceicie ettt st sbe et e e besbe e e e steeneeseas $177.00/HR
YUY = Y L | SRS $162.00/HR
SUPVEYOI | ..ttt et e st e e ae et e s be e e e beeRe e s b e s teenbesbeateebesaeeseenteaneeneas $152.00/HR
CAD IMBNAGET ...tttk bbbt bbb bbbt e bbbt bbb e r et b e $165.00/HR
SEeNIOr CAD TECHNICIAN .. .c.viiieie ettt ae st steere e besreesaesreaneeneas $149.00/HR
(O N I T ] oo T Lo T YOS $129.00/HR
(O N B T ] o o T o T 1 SRR $124.00/HR
(O N B T ] oo T o T S P $117.00/HR
CAD TECRNICIAN 1.t bbbttt ane e $104.00/HR
SUPVEY FIeld TECHNICIAN ......iviiic ettt re et e e b sre e $90.00/HR
2-PEISON SUIVEY CIBW ....vieviiiiciie ittt sttt st te e st e e ae et e s be et e be e e e saeebeesbesbeetsenbesaeeseesteaneeneas $215.00/HR
L1-PEISON SUIVEY CIBW ...ecuviivieieiteetie sttt st ettt sttt st e s te e be st e ete e besbeessesteaseestesteenteseeatnentens $130.00/HR
Survey Crew Travel Rate (Transit TIME) .....oovieiiiiiiiiiseite et $95.00/HR
N 03 1 (01 ) PSSR $116.00/HR
AdMINISTIAtIVE ASSISTANT ... .. eieiieieiieieie e e st e e stees e ressaesaesteeseeseeaseeneens $93.00/HR

Material and Equipment Reimbursable Expenses

Mileage Survey Vehicle (4X4 TrUCK)......ccooieiiiiccce e IRS Approved Rate
LiDAR Equipment (UAS, DIONE, LC.) ...ciiiiiiiieciiie sttt sttt sre st $155.00/Day
Mobile/Terrestial Laser Scanner (Ground or Vehicle Mounted)..........cccccoevevvivieiiiiiccciecnee, $105.00/Day
Survey MaterialS & SUPPIIES .....ooui i At Cost
Plotting, Printing, Binding MaterialS ............cccooiiiiiiiii e At Cost
OVernight and COUMEE FEES .....c.iiiiiiiiitiieeee bbbttt e At Cost

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6


hshetty
Text Box
Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6



EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

SURVWEST
Effective September 2023

SUBSURFACE UTILITY ENGINEERING SERVICES

Office Staff Rates

SUE DiViSION IMANAGET ......vevevieiieieciecte ettt te et be st et et et aesaebesaesbesteste e e s esseneereane e $260.00/HR
SUE ENQINEEIING DIFBCION .....vviviiiie ettt sttt s te et et sae e a e pe e $229.00/HR
SUE ProjeCt Man@gEr IV ......c.ocioiiiice ettt sttt reane e $215.00/HR
SUE ProjeCt Manager T ..ot $205.00/HR
SUE ProjeCt IMANAGET T......c.ooiiiiiiiiiieiee et $193.00/HR
SUE ProjECt IMBNAGET | ..ot bbb $177.00/HR
I PSSP $161.00/HR
0 I OSSP $155.00/HR
I OSSPSR $145.00/HR
SENIOr CAD TECNNICIAN ......euieiieiieiees e ettt $149.00/HR
CAD TECNICIAN TV .ttt st bttt neane e $129.00/HR
(O N B T ] oo T o T 1 S PRR $119.00/HR
(O N I T ] oo T o T OSSR $113.00/HR
(O N I Tl o ol T o I OSSP $99.00/HR
Senior Utility Coordinator/SPeCIaliSt...........civeieieiiiiiiirisie e $174.00/HR
Utility Coordinator/SPECIALIST ..........ccviiiiieie e nre s $159.00/HR
AAMINISITAtIVE ASSISTANT ... .eveiiieieieiee e ettt st eneereanas $93.00/HR

Field Staff Rates

SUE FIeld IMANAGET ...ttt bbbt $174.00/HR
SUE FIeld SUPEIVISOT ...ttt bbb $159.00/HR
Senior Designating/Field TEChNICIAN ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiese e $126.00/HR
Junior Designating/Field TEChNICIAN ..........ccooiiiiiiiiic e $106.00/HR
SeNIOr Vac TECANICIAN ....oveieieieicc ettt et nneere s $96.00/HR
JUNIOr VaC TECRNICIAN ... ettt neeneereas $86.00/HR
(0] T =1 (o I L 0= (o RSSO $93.00/HR
Mobilization/Demobilization and Equipment Rates

DesigNating EQUIPIMENT.........c.iiiiiiieeieise ettt bbbt $50.00/HR
RN o I (1 o PSSR $125.00/HR
GPR EQUIPITIENT ...ttt ettt bbbttt b st bbbt e e ane b $75.00/HR
POIE/PUSI CBIMEIA ...ttt ettt sttt ne et e s sesbesaeste st et eneeneeneane e $50.00/HR
RODOTIC CAIMEIA .....c.vecvicii ettt sttt e st e e s e s besbe e st e sbeereesbesaeesbestaeneeeas $150.00/Day
SUE Materials & SUPPHES ..ottt ettt e e enae e seeees At Cost

Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6


hshetty
Text Box
Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6


EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

SURVWEST
Effective September 2023

Vendor Rates
Traffic Control (Plans and Traffic CONrol) .........cccooiiiiiiiie s At Cost

Test Hole Rate Sheet
“In Pavement” Test Holes

(O 88 (0 < 0 1 TR $1,300.00/Each
oI L (O TR 1 R $1,500.00/Each
SN 1 0T 1 VR $1,700.00/Each
O 1 (0T i $1,950.00/Each
I 1 (0T i R $2,200.00/Each
Greater Than 15 L ... ittt e sbe e sb e e sbe e st e st e st e e beesbeeabees $300.00/HR

“Qutside Pavement” Test Holes

(O 88 (0 < 0 1 TR $1,100.00/Each
oI L (O TR 1 R $1,300.00/Each
S I 1 (0T 1 VR $1,500.00/Each
O 1 (0T 2 i R $1,750.00/Each
02 1 (0T i RO $2,000.00/Each
LT =T L C= g 1 gL TS R $300.00/HR

Out of town travel reimbursement (meals, lodging, etc.) will be in accordance with the Williamson County
Vendor Reimbursement Policy

Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6


hshetty
Text Box
Approved 9/20/2023
PSA Amendment #6


EXHIBITD

RATE SCHEDULE

(continued)

CPI Rate Adjustments: Rates will remain firm for the initial first year of the Contract and such rates shall
be deemed the “Initial Base Rates”. Engineer must request rate adjustments, in writing at least thirty (30)
days prior to each annual anniversary date of the Contract and any rate changes will take effect on the first
day following the prior year. If Engineer fails to request a CPI rate adjustment, as set forth herein, the
adjustment will be effective thirty (30) days after the County receives Engineer’s written request. No
retroactive rate adjustments will be allowed.

Price adjustments will be made in accordance with changes in the U.S. Department of Labor Consumer
Price Index (CPI-U) for ALL Urban Consumers, AL Items, South Region (Base 1982-84 = 100).

The rate adjustment will be determined by multiplying the Initial Base Rates by a fraction, the numerator
of which is the index for most recently released index before each annual anniversary date of the Contract
and the denominator of which is the index number for the first month of the Contract (the index number for
the month in which the Contract was originally executed). If the products are greater than the Initial Base
Rates, County will pay the greater amounts as the rates during the successive year until the next rate
adjustment. Rates for each successive year will never be less than the Initial Base Rates.





